**'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2019)

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

RECORDATIO TRADE



103673980

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	NO	
	Name: Cinram Group, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2525 East Camelback Road, Suite 850	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Phoenix	
Corporation- State:	State: AZ	
X Other National Banking Association	Country: USA Zip: 85016	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) November 13, 2015	Corporation Citizenship Delaware	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other_Release of Reel 4862, Frame 0201	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2224908, 2224909, 4078474, 4143377	
85/262186	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
see Schedule I		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Genta Romano	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Osborn Maledon, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140.00	
Street Address: 2929 North Central Avenue 21st Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information:	
State: AZ Zip: 85012	12/02/2015 DTIMBERL 98000001 85262185	
Phone Number: 602.640.9234	Deposit Account Number 49.69 OP	
Docket Number: 13709.8	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: gromano@omlaw.com	Authorized Oser Name	
9. Signature: Signature	November 24, 2015  Date	
Mitchell L. Garrett	Total number of pages including cover 6	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Name and Address of Additional Receiving Party:

NOV 2 5 2015 I

Cinram Can Holdings, Inc. 2525 East Camelback Road Suite 850 Phoenix, AZ 85016 Entity Type: Corporation

Citizenship: Delaware



## SCHEDULE 1

## TRADEMARKS

Cinram Group, Inc.

(US Trademarks)

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO / DATE	APPLICATION NO WELLED
CINRAM:	2,224,909	75-136,887
as the first state of the state	February 23, 1999	Júly 19, 1996
CINRAM	2,224,908	75=136=880
	February 23, 1999	Jüly 19, 1996
CINRAM & design	4,078,474	77-806,166
	January 3, 2012	August 17, 2009
DITAN	4,143,377	85-095,960
Maria yang pana Kara	May 15, 2012	July 29, 2010
CINRAM GAMES		85-262,186
	9	March 9, 2011

## (Canadian Trademarks)

Trede mark	7 to Status	
I. ECONOFILE	Registered	
	App # 715,375	
	FD:: 1992/10/23	
	Reg #: TMA439,729	ľ
	RD: 1995/02/24	
(MIA)	Registered	, ,
Canton)	App:#: 816,102	
2. CINRAM & DESIGN	FD::31996/06/24	
1	Reg #: TMA537,505	
	RĎ:: 2000/11/22	
Very control of the c	The state of the s	L

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. CINRAM	Registered
	А́рр #: 816,103
	FD:: 1996/06/24
	Reg #: TMA537,502
	RD.: 2000/11/22
(7001 A) income 200	Registered
(M) inram	
4. CINRAM & Design	App #: 1,429,291
	FD.: 2009/02/27
	Reg #; TMA803,206
	RD:: 2011/07/29
S. DITAN	Searched
	App #: 1,463,368
	FD.: 2010/01/05
	Searched
DITAN	App #: 4,463,370
6. DITAN & Star Design	FD.: 2010/01/05
(I) sinram	Scarched
7. CINRAM & Design	App #: 1,479,788
Chiarries on penilla	FD.: 2010/05/05
8. CINRAM	Searched
	App #: 1,479,794
	FD:: 2010/05/05
9. CINRAM	Formalized
Z. CHINASHI	
	App #: 1,569,796
	FD.: 2012/03/21
CINRAM	Formalized
10. CINRAM & DESIGN	App #: 1,569,797
	FD.: 2012/03/21

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the

"Release") is made as of this 13th day of November, 2015, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as

Administrative Agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Cinram Group,

Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Cinram Can Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (each a

"Grantor" and together, the "Grantors").

All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the

meanings given to them in the Security Agreement or, if not defined in the Security Agreement,

in the Trademark Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and

discharges, all of its liens on and security interests in, to and under the Trademark Collateral,

including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part

hereof, and re-assigns to Grantors any and all right, title or interest it may have in such

Trademark Collateral, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to

the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 7, 2012, (including all exhibits

thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the

"Security Agreement") by and among Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and

Administrative Agent, and to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 7,

2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by Grantors in favor of Administrative Agent and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2012 at Reel

4862, Frame 0201.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes Grantors, or Grantors' authorized

representatives to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or

any other applicable governmental office or agency.

[Signature Page Follows]

This Release shall be binding upon Administrative Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Annaliese Fisher

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0202

**RECORDED: 11/25/2015**